

DOC # 0787415
08/03/2011 12:56 PM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: AUGUST 2, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-0811 PG- 0403 RPTT: 0.00



Name: JEANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 11 (#2011.193)

(Title of Document)



CHANGE ORDER

No. 11

PROJECT: N. Douglas County- Carson City Water Line Inter-Tie Project, Phase 1, Section 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 10, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 10, 2011

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2010-358

CONTRACTOR: Q&D Construction ENGINEER: Douglas County

[Handwritten Signature]

2011 AUG -2 PM 2:43
2011.193
P. 10

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Contractor lowered two sewer service laterals to avoid conflict with new water main and encased with slurry, and performed potholing to locate. Also, repaired sewer lateral that was hit and encased in slurry.

Reason for Change Order: While trenching for the new 30 inch water main, the contractor hit a 4 inch sewer lateral not shown on the plans. It was then determined there were two more nearby sewer services also not shown on the plans. The contractor was directed to deflect the new water main upward, thus avoiding the first sewer lateral, but the remaining two would still be in conflict so they were lowered.

Attachments: Proposal from contractor dated, April 1, 2011, with backup and Work Change Directive #2 dated 12/3/10.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$2,823,417.00</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>10</u> <u>\$51,590.00</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. <u> </u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$2,875,007.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>\$17,254.00</u>	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order day
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$2,892,261.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

By: *[Signature]*
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/16/11

APPROVED:

By: *[Signature]*
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/17/11

ACCEPTED:

By: *[Signature]*
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: JUNE 10, 2011

COPY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: Aug 2, 2011
T. P. RAG... Clerk of the 9th Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.
By [Signature] Deputy